Bottled Beer

Corona 330 ml
Heineken 330 ml
Guinness 440 ml
Coors Light 341 ml
Canadian 341 ml
Draught

Peroni Nastro Azzuro 1g oz
Tequila

Casamigos Anejo loz
Clase Azu Resposado 10z
Scotch

Oban 14-Year loz
Macallan 12-Year loz
Glenlivet 18-Year loz
Glenkeith 21-Year loz
Bourbon

Maker’s Mark loz
Woodford Reserve loz
Basil Hayden loz
Rum

Dictador loz
Zaya 1oz

24
28

18
16.5
225

25

7.95
12
16

12.21
10.5

Non-Alcoholic

Lemonade

San Pelligrino Lemon
San Pelligrino Orange
Assorted Soft Drinks

Sparkling Water

Non-Alcoholi¢c Beer

750 ml
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Peroni Nastro Azzuro 00 330m| 6

Digestivi

Nonino Grappa loz
Poli Grappa loz
Strega loz
Sambuca loz
Strambecco loz
Fernet-Branca loz
Limoncello loz
Cocchi Vermouth loz
Vecchio Amaro loz

Port | Sherry

Grahams 10-Year 150z
Grahams 20-Year 150z
Alvear Fino 150z

Cognac/Brandy

Drambue loz
Grand Marnier 1oz
Rémy Martin loz

Courvoisier loz

10
12.5
5.95
5.95
5.95
5.95
7.95
8.95

10.95

8.95
9.95
8.95

7.5
7.5
10
10

Vino Bianco

Pinot Grigio, Gregoris | Delle Venezie Ittaly
Decisive & delicate. Notes of green apple, pear, peach, & stone fruits

Pinot Grigio, Colterenzio | Alto Adige, Italy
Medium rich, aroma of citrus fruits, peach, & honeydew

Soave, Brigaldara | Veneto, Italy
Crisp, balanced minerality, notes of peach, apricot, camomile & vanilla

Griiner Veltliner, Weszeli | Kamptal, Austria
Dry & floral, notes of green apple, pear, citrus, & white pepper

Chardonnay, Domaine Girard | Vin de Pays, France
Balanced & dry. Notes of exoatic fruits, peach, apple & citrus

Chardonnay, Langhe, Massolino DOC | Piedmont, Italy
Full floral aroma, smooth & round, pleasant acidity

Vermentino, Aia Vecchia | Toscana, Italy
Vermentino, Malvasia, Tropical Notes of Passion Fruit & Mango, Peppermint
& White Pepper & Sage

Labianca, Lunae | Liguria, Italy
Tropical, notes of passion fruit & mango, peppermint & white pepper, & sage

Gewiirztraminer, Meiser | Rheinhessen, Germany
Fresh & lively, tropical fruit, blossom, orange peel, & ginger

Sancerre, Denizot | Loire Valley, France
Sauvignon blanc, crisp, refreshing, lemon, grapefruit & herbs, grass & mint

Sauvignon Blanc, The Ned | Marlborough, New Zealand
Passionfruit, green apple, kiwi, melon, herbaceous

Vino Rosato

Librandi Ciro DOC, Gaglioppo | Calabria, Sicily
Off dry, field strawberry, juicy raspberry, fresh squeezed blood orange juice

First Drop, Drag Queen Grenache | Barossa, Australia
Strawberries & cream, rhubarb & pomegranate, crisp acidity

Lightfoot & Wolfville, Pinot Noir, L’Acadie Blanc | Nova
Scotia, Canada
Pale pink, prominent wild strawberry, orange blossom, & zesty pink grapefruit
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Vino Rosso

Barbera, Santa Vittoria | Piedmont, Italy
Smooth & dry. Notes of blackberries, plum, hint of black pepper & cinnamon

Gavroche Rouge, Chateau L’Ermite | Rhone Valley, France
Grenache, syrah — medium bodied, red bramble fruit, woodland herbs

Chianti Classico, Borgo Scopeto | Toscana, Italy
Dry & well-structured, notes of wild berries, noble wood, vanilla, & cocao

Cabernet Sauvignon, Grayson | California, United States
Rich, blackberry, raspberries and black pepper. Fulll of artful fruit, hints of
toasted French oak

Ciliegiolo, Lunae | Liguria, Italy
Sweet, ripe, & silky, notes of blueberries, cherries, & raspberries served chilled

Mongrana, Querciabella | Maremma Toscana, Italy
Sangiovese, merlot, cabernet savignon — ripe fruit, cherry, blackberry, blueberry

Shiraz, Mother’s Milk | Barossa, South Australia
Vibrant dark cherry & blackberry, with a hint of a wombat rolled in all spice

Amédée Oh Peuchére | Rhone Valley, France
100% marselan, expressive profile of red berries, delicate & refined

Valpolicella Ripasso, Monte del Fra | Veneto, Italy
Well-balanced, notes of fresh cherries, plums, licorice, pepper & cinnamon

Ripasso Superiore, Brigaldara | Veneto, Italy
Bold & powerful, kirsch, raisin, blackberry, & fig, hint of balsamic, cocao & toast

Pietradolce, Etna Rosso | Sicily
Nerello Mascalese- Pinot Nero style, Bright Red Colour, Notes Of Berries &
Brushwood, Minerality

Niccolo V Rosso, Lunae | Liguria, Italy
Sangiovese, Merlot, Pollera Nera Cassis, plum & berries, cloves, cinnamon,
candied orange peel, cocoa & vanilla

Chianti Classico, Querciabella | Toscana, Italy
Vibrant ruby red, violet, red cherry, aromatic herbs & spices, earth & leather

Nebbiolo DOC, Massolino Langhe | Piedmont, Italy
Flora notes, rose & violet, fruit forward, cherry, raspberry, strawberry
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Amarone, Monte Del Fra | Veneto, Italy
Velvety & elegant with notes of plum, pepper, & oak

Brunello di Montalcino, Caparzo | Toscana, Italy
Intense ripe plum, cassis, & marashino cherry. Hints of cocoa, & sweet tobacco

Brunello di Montalcino, Fattoria La Lecciaia | Toscana, Italy
Medium / full bodied, wild dark berries, cassis, spicy, earthy, leathery & liquorice

Cabernet Sauvignon, Duckhorn | Napa Valley, California
Mocha, vanilla, black cherry, cassis, plum, clove & cinnamon

Vino Frizzante

Lambrusco Solco, Paltrinieri | Emilia Romagna, Italy
Red sparkling wine, loads of fruit red fruit & freshness. Served chilled

Prosecco Bosco Dei Cirmioli | Veneto, Italy
Refreshing notes of green apple, lemon zest, honey & mineral

Prosecco Lunae | Liguria, Italy
Light & lively, white summer fruit, hint of pepper & sage

Champagne Piaff | Epernay, France
Elegant & lively, pear, with notes of apple
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Italian Favourites

Aperol Spritz - 1 oz
Aperol, Prosecco, Soda, Orange Peel

Negroni - 3 oz
Beefeater Gin, Cocchi Vermouth,
Campari, Orange Peel

Hugo -1 oz
Elderflower Liqueur, Lime Juice, Mint,
Lemon Syrup

Raspicello Rossini - 2 oz
Vodka, Raspicello Liqueur, Fresh
Raspberry, Prosecco

Mille Signature

Jane’s Addiction - 1 oz

Buffalo Trace Bourbon, Mango Puree,
Lemon Juice, Egg White

Sophias Crush - 1 oz
Mango Puree, Strawberry Puree,
Vodka, Lime Juice, Soda

Lemon Meringue Pie - 1 oz

Lemon Juice, Malfy Lemon Gin, Vanilla
Cold Foam

Smoked Pineapple Marg - 1 oz
Tequila, Mezcal, Triple Sec, Pineapple,
Lime

Claudia's Revenge - 1 oz

Malfi Lemon Gin, Stambecco Italian

Cherry Liqueur, Créme De Cassis,
Lemon
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Classics
Paper Plane - 3 oz

Buffalo Trace Bourbon, Amaro Nonino,
Aperol, Lemon Juice

Smoked Old Fashion - 2 oz
Woodford Reserve Bourbon, Caramel,
Luxardo Cherry, Orange Peel

Espresso Martini - 2 oz
Vodka, Cold Brew Coffee Liqueur,
Espresso, Vanilla Syrup

Aviation - 2 oz
Aviation Gin, Creme Di Violette, Cherry
Liqueur, Lemon Juice

Mocktails

Green Tea Mango Iced Tea
Green Tea, Mango Syrup, Lemon Slice

Pineapple Cucumber Nojito
Pineapple Juice, Pineapple Simple
Syrup, Cucumber, Mint, Soda

Apple Ginger Spritz
Apple Juice, Ginger Syrup, Lemon
Juice, Gingerale

Cipriani Bellini

Sparkling Non-Alcoholic Peach
Beverage
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Cafe

Cin-ful Coffee - 2 oz

Brandy, Cherry Liqueur, Cinnamon
Syrup, Whipped Cream

Cowboy Coffee - 2 0z
Bourbon, Maple Syrup, Vanila Syrup,
Whipped Cream

Rum Runner - 2 oz

Zaya Rum, Vanilla Syrup, Whipped
Cream

Mille Coffee - 2 oz
Frangelico, Brandy, Whipped Cream

Dolce

Tiramisu

Amaretto Chocolate Mousse, Kahula & Espresso Dipped Lady Fingers, Vanilla Bean
Mascarpone Whipped Ganache, Dark Chocolate Sauce

Torta All’olio d’Oliva

Bright Orange Citrus Olive Oil Cake, White Chocolate Ganache, Pumpkin Seed Tulle, Orange

Syrup

Torta al Cioccolato E Nocciole Pralinata (Contains Nuts) (Gluten-Free)
Chocolate Sponge, Hazelnut Praline Crema, Chocolate Mousse, Mascarpone Whipped

Ganache, Sable Cookie

Delizia al Limone

Vanilla Sponge, Lemon Basil Custard, White Chocolate Ganache, Candied Basil

Cannoli

Iconic ltalian Pastry, Originated from sicily, Fried Sicilian Sweet Cookie, Secret family
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Cafe

Espresso 3
Americano 3.75
Cappuccino 4.75
Chai 5.8
Latte 5.95

11

11

13

12

6

recipe cream filling, Kissed with sweetness (Flavours will rotate)




